Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Filed February 14, 1972; old rules repealed, new rules adopted at 3 Ill. Reg. 27, p. 81, effective July 2, 1979; codified at 7 Ill. Reg. 13264; amended at 9 Ill. Reg. 1368, effective January 17, 1985; emergency amendment at 22 Ill. Reg. 1528, effective January 2, 1998, for a maximum of 150 days; amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 12550, effective July 6, 1998; amended at 26 Ill. Reg. 14243, effective October 1, 2002; amended at 35 Ill. Reg. 6350, effective March 29, 2011; amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 12514, effective July 8, 2022.
